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4. To give special attention for investigations. improvements and maintenance of drains,

5. Providing separate staft for the maintenance Of drains.

e. Provide cutter suction dredgers for the maintenance of draw.

7. Levy of suitable drainage cess.

(c) The report of the Committee i. under consideration.

Service Conditions of N_

am. 8brl Y""hpai SiDCh:
Shrl Balmlkl:
Shrl Barri:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lobia:
Shrimatl Savltrl Nipm:
Shri A. K, Gopalan:

W lil the Minister of Health and Family Planniag be pleased to state:

(a) whether the term. and conditions of service of the nurses differ in different States; and

(b) if so, whetohe .. Go,",']" 'nt propose to rationalise_ them?

The Minister of Jlenlth on' Famil1
Planning (Dr. Sushila Nayar): (a)
Yes.

(b) }lTom tiTRe to time. Government consider recommendations made in this context by the Central Council of Health and the Trained Nurse. Association and recommend to States Governments. in turn, for implementation.
But this being a State subject, uniformity has not bel'n possible.

o..-tttee on Transport PoUey .. d
Ooordlnatlon

W. Shrl Yashpal SiB«h:
Shri Balmlkl:
ShrI Ba«rl:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohla:
8hrl Vlshwa Nath Panlley:
8hrt RamaehantJra rna"a:
Shrt Dhll''''''''.' Meen.:
Shrl Bar!. vWmll ltamath:

Will th~ Minister of PlanaInC Joe pIN'~ to refer to the replv Jt\ven to

Starred Question No. 302 On the 18th Novemb~r, 1965 and state:

<a) whether the report of the Committee on Trarulport Polley and Coordination has since been finalised;

< b) if so, iis main I'ecommendatiou and conclusion; and

(c) Government's reaction thereto?

The Minlsler of Planning (Sbrl Asalu. Mehta): (a) The final Report of the Committee on Transport Policy and Coordination was signed on the lOth January, 1966. The report will be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) and (c l. The recommendations made hy the Commitl(>c are to be considered by Government.

Secular CooperatIve Jlouse Buildi.Dc Soclet:r Ltd.. New Deihl

1M. Shri Yashpal SIn,h:
Shri Balmlkl:
8hri Bagrt:
Dr. Ram Manohu Lohla:
8brl VIshwa Nath Pandey:

Will the Minister of Works, Houstnr and Urban Development be pl~ased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 882 on the 18th Novem·
ber, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the C.I.D. Crime Branch have completed the investigation against the Secretary, Secular ~
rative House Building Society Ltd.,
New Delhi; and

(b) If so, the action taken thereon!

Tbe Minister of Works, BOllMII' and Urban Development (Shrl Mehr ChaDd
Khanna): <a) Yes.

(b) Furthrr action i. under the con-
lideration of the Delhi Admtnbtratlon.

